
2025 Randolph-Macon College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 42-14   Conf: 16-6   Home: 15-5   Away: 13-3   Neutral: 14-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (328), Opp (252)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Boswell (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Bush (4), Davis (3), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (96-109), Davis (35-41), Ellis
(21-27), Guthrie (14-15), Bush (13-13), Brabson (5-5), Jackson (4-4), McNerney (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Sadler, Naomi .359 42-41 117 17 42 4 0 0 15 46 .393 15 0 16 0 .432 0 2 5-7 14 1 1 .938
21 Lanyon, Amanda .352 56-56 193 47 68 17 2 4 31 101 .523 9 7 10 0 .398 2 3 25-27 91 1 1 .989
22 Hill, Reagan .333 56-56 171 28 57 8 0 3 28 74 .433 11 2 12 0 .378 1 5 8-8 325 5 4 .988
25 Boswell, Charlotte .314 54-53 137 24 43 10 0 1 23 56 .409 23 3 17 1 .413 4 7 10-13 29 120 13 .920
15 Powell, Tori .312 56-56 157 43 49 12 1 6 34 81 .516 18 2 28 0 .383 3 6 15-16 116 66 11 .943
11 Talley, Blayne .294 47-43 119 28 35 6 0 3 28 50 .420 12 0 20 1 .351 3 1 13-14 40 0 4 .909
28 Davis, Kayla .278 55-54 151 10 42 5 0 4 27 59 .391 16 2 4 2 .349 3 6 0-0 297 18 3 .991
2 Ramos, Jacy .203 44-36 79 18 16 3 1 0 11 21 .266 10 2 11 0 .295 4 1 6-6 45 1 1 .979
32 Brabson, Katerina .500 4-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
24 Shifflett, Avery .375 16-2 8 4 3 0 0 0 0 3 .375 2 0 4 0 .500 0 1 0-1 0 0 0 .000
33 Faries, Madison .318 23-8 22 6 7 3 1 0 3 12 .545 5 0 6 0 .429 1 0 4-4 7 0 0 1.000
17 Herndon, Ellie .286 9-0 7 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .286 0 0 3 0 .286 0 2 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Guthrie, Courtney .241 25-16 29 5 7 3 0 0 1 10 .345 0 0 5 1 .241 0 2 1-1 6 22 2 .933
6 Bush, Ashley .235 18-15 34 4 8 2 0 1 11 13 .382 5 2 8 0 .357 1 0 0-0 47 3 2 .962
10 Davis, Mya .231 28-5 26 7 6 1 1 0 5 9 .346 2 0 3 0 .286 0 0 2-2 6 1 0 1.000
4 Meharg, Alyssa .222 34-15 45 11 10 0 1 1 4 15 .333 2 0 11 0 .255 0 0 5-6 17 0 1 .944
29 Koscinski, Riley .200 7-1 5 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .200 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
27 Ellis, Gracie .188 40-37 85 8 16 6 0 0 8 22 .259 12 1 11 0 .296 0 4 2-2 12 29 0 1.000
7 Brown, Jordan .152 53-53 46 5 7 2 0 0 5 9 .196 1 0 5 0 .170 0 1 2-2 64 94 8 .952
3 Lamberth, Kiley .150 11-5 20 2 3 0 0 1 3 6 .300 0 0 1 0 .150 0 1 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
13 Martin, Hannah .000 15-1 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .111 0 0 1-2 4 1 1 .833
26 Jackson, Kailey .000 10-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 2 .500
44 Talley, Bailey .000 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .289 56-56 1465 272 423 82 7 24 241 591 .403 146 21 182 5 .357 22 42 99-111 1127 371 54 .965
Opponents .196 56-56 1394 120 273 29 3 21 101 371 .266 59 13 346 2 .234 6 28 48-55 1084 402 75 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Ellis, Gracie 1.12 29-6 39 36 29 15-1 2 238.1 135 56 38 22 294 14 1 13 .159 4 11 0 3 17
9 Guthrie, Courtney 1.29 11-6 22 15 7 2-0 0 97.2 87 35 18 22 27 11 1 2 .233 2 1 0 3 9
26 Jackson, Kailey 3.50 0-1 9 1 0 0-1 0 14.0 21 10 7 2 9 3 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 2
18 McNerney, Dylan 4.27 2-1 7 4 0 0-0 0 19.2 22 12 12 5 14 1 1 6 .268 3 1 0 0 0
32 Brabson, Katerina 4.67 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 7 4 8 2 0 0 0 .296 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.47 42-14 81 56 36 22 2 375.2 273 120 79 59 346 29 3 21 .196 11 13 0 6 28
Opponents 3.95 14-42 93 56 30 2 2 361.2 423 270 204 146 182 82 7 24 .289 37 21 0 22 42



2025 Randolph-Macon College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Ellis, Gracie 41 12 29 0 1.000 0 21 6 .778 0 0
10 Davis, Mya 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Faries, Madison 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 McNerney, Dylan 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
3 Lamberth, Kiley 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Koscinski, Riley 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Brabson, Katerina 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
28 Davis, Kayla 318 297 18 3 .991 0 35 6 .854 3 0
21 Lanyon, Amanda 93 91 1 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hill, Reagan 334 325 5 4 .988 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ramos, Jacy 47 45 1 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bush, Ashley 52 47 3 2 .962 0 13 0 1.000 4 0
7 Brown, Jordan 166 64 94 8 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Meharg, Alyssa 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Powell, Tori 193 116 66 11 .943 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Sadler, Naomi 16 14 1 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Guthrie, Courtney 30 6 22 2 .933 1 14 1 .933 0 0
25 Boswell, Charlotte 162 29 120 13 .920 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Talley, Blayne 44 40 0 4 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Martin, Hannah 6 4 1 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Jackson, Kailey 4 0 2 2 .500 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
17 Herndon, Ellie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Shifflett, Avery 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Talley, Bailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1552 1127 371 54 .965 8 96 13 .881 7 0
Opponents 1561 1084 402 75 .952 32 198 24 .892 11 0


